Client Code: DAVI367.001APC RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): List using letters or numbers for multiple parties: 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Storpharms Dividing itself.		
a. Guy Yeoman Krippner b. Gottfried Lichti c. Pasquale Razzino d. Brian Devlin Kelly e. Susanne Pallich f. Scott Andrew Henderson g. Angela Michelle Scheppokat h. Charlotte Clair Williams i. Christopher John Hamil:on Porter j. Ben amin James Boyd k. Lisa Michelle Kaminskas l. Phillip Martin Rendle m. Ben William Greatrex	Name: Starpharma Pty Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Baker Building, 75 Commerical Road City: Melbourne State: Victoria, Australia ZIP: 3004 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes(X) No	() Yes (X) No		
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name			
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):		
a. June 26, 2008 h. June 12, 2008 b. July 29, 2008 i. June 11, 2008	(X) Patent Application No.: 12/091,233 Filing Date: April 23, 2008		
c. July 17, 2008 j. June 11, 2008 d. June 12, 2008 k. June 11, 2008	Additional numbers attached?		
e. June 17, 2008 I. May 20, 2008 f. June 12, 2008 ni. May 30, 2008	() Yes (X) No		
g. July 3, 2008	() 100 ()() 110		
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Customer No. 20,995			
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502			
Attorney's Docket No.: DAVI376.001APC	,		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$4□ (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoin	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	g anomalor is true and correct, and any attached copy		
Raymond D. Smith	// August 27, 2008		
Name of Person Signing Sign 55,634	pature Date		
Registration No.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

ments transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

US PATENT Attorney's docket no. DAVI3760001APC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I/WE
----------	------

Guy Yeoman KRIPPNER an Australian citizen of 58 Cypress Avenue, Mt Waverley, Victoria 3150, Australia; Gottfried LICHTI, an Australian citizen of Unit 1, 49 Cooper Street, Essendon, Victoria 3040, Australia; Pasquale RAZZINO, an Australian citizen of 62 Oshome Street, South Yarra, Victoria 3141, Australia; Brian Devlin KELLY an Australian citizen of 3 Scenic Avenue, Ringwood East, Victoria 3135, Australia; Susanne PALLECH, an Australian citizen of 12 Diggers Place, Caroline Springs, Victoria 3023, Australia; Scott Andrew HENDERSON, an Australian citizen of 6 Doolan Court, Rowville, Victoria 3178, Australia; Angela Michelle SCHEPPOKAT, an Australian citizen of 209 Huntingdale Road, Oakleigh, Victoria 3166, Australia; Charlotte Claire WILLIAMS, an Australian citizen of 18/116 Drummond Street, Carlton, Victoria 3053, Australia; Christopher John Hamilton PORTER, a Bittish citizen of 907/127 Beach Street, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia; Benjamin James BOYD, an Australian citizen of 27 Melbourne Hill Road, Warrandyte, Victoria 3113, Australia; Lisa Michelle KAMINSKAS, an Australia 1 citizen of 5/7 Gordon Street, Brunswick West, Victoria 3055, Australia; Phillip Martin RENDLE, a New Zealand citizen of 32c Mission Street, Lower Hutt, New Zealand, AND Ben William GREATREX, an Australian citizen of 22/90 Pharazyn Street, Lower Hutt, New Zealand. hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Macromolecular compounds having controlled stoichiometry"

the specification of which:

(a)	l. J	was executed our even date nerewitti,
(b)	[X]	was filed on 23 April 2008 as [X] Application No 12/091233 or
		[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on
		(if applicable); or
(c)	[X]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application
• •		filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on(if
		any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHERI Starpharma P		Baker Building 75 Commercial Road, Melbourne, Victoria 3004, Australia.

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assign; in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

26 day of JUNE, 2008 Guy Yeoman KRIPPNER

1

·	US PATENT
·	Attorney's docket no. DAVI3760001APC
This 29 day of 511, 20 0 8	Credby bold
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Signature of Gottfried LICHTI
Witness Witness	
	0.0
This 17 Hay of July 2008 7	- SAley
——————————————————————————————————————	Signature of Pasqual AZZINO
Witness	· v
This 12 day of June 200 84	B-h
	Signature of Brian Devlin KELLY
· DAX	
Witness	
This 17 Th day of June 20084	Signature of Susanne PALLICH
10	,
Witness	
This 12 day of June , 2008 +	Soft He lesson
	Signature of Scott Andrew HENDERSON
· AAA	
Witness	
This <u>03</u> day of <u>07</u> , 2008	Signature of Angela Michelle SCHEPPOKAT
ilah	Grander - Frankling of Street - Grander

This 12th day of 1 JUNE, 2008 4	US PATENT Attorney's docket no. DAV[3760001APC		
AAK	Signature of	Charlotte Claire WILLIAMS	
Witness This LITH day of TUNE 20	Q		
Ber Beyl. Witness	Signature of	Christopher John Hamilton PORTER	
This 11h day of June, 2008	Signature of	Ben Boyd Benjamin James BOYD	
Witness This 11th day of Julye, 2008	Signature of	Lisa Michelle KAMINSKAS	
Witness This: 20 day of	Signature of	Phillip Martin RENDLE	
Witness This 30 day of May 2000 Witness	Signature of	Ben William GREATREX	